New South Wales Milk Production |
24/25 by Region A

(Million Litres)

N\

Inland/Central North Coast Southern New South Wales
23/24 24125 Var% | 23/24 24/25 Var% | 23/24 24/25 Var% | 23/24 24/25 Var%
Lty 210 216  26% | 217 219 09% | 419 444 60% | 847 879  3.8%
YID 210 216 26% | 21.7 219 09% | 419 444  60% | 847 879  38%
August 220 227 33% | 234 235 06% | 447 491  9.8% | 90.1 953  5.8%
YTD 431 443  29% | 451 454 07% | 866 935 80% | 1748 1833 4.9%
Septembe 213 225 55% | 243 245 09% | 459 503 96% | 916 973  6.3%
r YTD 644 668 38% | 694 699 08% | 1326 1439 85% | 2663 2806  54%
october 227 234 19% | 25.1 254  15% | 484 532 98% | 962  101.8  58%
871 900  33% | 944 954 1.0% | 181.0 1971 89% | 3625 3824  55%
Noverbor 227 220 -29% | 248 231 69% | 466 504  81% | 940 954  15%
109.8 1120 20% | 1192 1184 -0.7% | 2276 2474  87% | 4566 4778 4.7%
Secember 226 218  -33% | 241 216 -10.3% | 47.1 496 53% | 938 931  -0.8%
1323 1338  1.1% | 1433 1401 -23% | 2747 2971 81% | 5504 5709 3.7%
January 215 228  62% | 227 206 -93% | 444 475 69% | 886 909  2.6%
YTD 1538 1566  1.8% | 1660 160.7 -32% | 319.1 3445 80% | 6389 661.8 3.6%
February 20.1 185  -7.7% | 19.2 186  -31% | 384 413  77% | 777 785  1.1%
YD 1739 1751 07% | 1852 1793 -32% | 3575 3859 79% | 7166 7403  3.3%
March 209 200 -41% | 19.6 195  -06% | 398 435 92% | 803 830  3.4%
YTD 1948 1952  02% | 2048 1987 -30% | 397.3 4294 81% | 7969 8233 33%
il 21.1 202  -4.3% | 18.1 182  10% | 392 424 82% | 783 808  32%
YTD 2158 2153 -02% | 2229 2170 -26% | 4365 4717 81% | 8752 9040  3.3%
May 227 217 -44% | 189 180 -51% | 410 445 85% | 826  84.1 1.8%
YTD 2385 2370 -0.6% | 241.8 2349 -28% | 4775 5162 81% | 9578 9882  32%
Lune 227 19.4 40.4 82.4
YTD  261.2 261.2 517.8 1,040.2
Total 261.2 261.2 517.8 1,040.2

Produced by the Economics, Data and Insights team at Dairy Australia, Source: Dairy Manufacturers

Please Note: These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct reporting from processors, and data
sourced from government agencies. Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.



Milk production report (Litres '000s)

Month

Region Share

Year To Date

Region Share

Total

Milkfat

Protein

New South Wales

Inland/Central North Coast
May-23 20,998 19,442
May-24 22,681 18,944
May-25 21,676 17,970
% change -4.4% -5.1%
May-24 27.5% 22.9%
May-25 25.8% 21.4%
Inland/Central North Coast
2022/2023 214,871 232,449
2023/2024 238,503 241,819
2024/2025 236,989 234,946
% change -0.6% -2.8%
2023/2024 24.9% 25.2%
2024/2025 24.0% 23.8%
Inland/Central North Coast
2023/2024 261,215 261,178
Region Share 25.1% 25.1%
Average Milkfat & Protein
Inland/Central North Coast
May-23 4.08% 4.28%
May-24 4.00% 4.27%
May-25 4.12% 4.31%
% change 24/25 3.1% 1.0%
Inland/Central North Coast
May-23 3.40% 3.48%
May-24 3.42% 3.49%
May-25 3.42% 3.41%

% change 24/25 0.0% -2.3%

Southern
39,547
40,997
44,478

8.5%

49.6%
52.9%
Southern

462,098

477,465

516,226
8.1%

49.9%
52.2%
Southern

517,842
49.8%

(%)
Southern

4.31%
4.32%
4.30%
-0.6%
Southern
3.53%
3.56%
3.53%
-0.9%

Dairy
Australia

NSW
79,987
82,622
84,124

1.8%

100.0%
100.0%
NSW

909,417

957,786

988,161
3.2%

100.0%
100.0%
NSW

1,040,235
100.0%

NSW

4.24%
4.22%
4.25%
0.8%
NSW
3.48%
3.50%
3.47%
-0.9%
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Please note: These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct
reporting from processors, and data sourced from government agencies.
Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.




